necord as of 1/22/10

03-11-2010	Office States Patent and Trademark Office
(\$140)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
	DEMARKS ONLY
103591424	rk Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Simoudis	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
- , .	Name: Cove Home Inc.
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	//ddiess.
General Partnership Limited Pa	inthership Street Address: 629 Fifth Hvenue #302
Corporation- State:	city: Pe man
Other	State: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 10803
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date	Conoral Badacrahia Citi-contin
Execution Date(s) 12/10/09	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship //
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change	of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
-zerial No. 76/6692	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark	(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Core Home (Standard	d Classication May (c)
5. Name & address of party to whom corre	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: CVEVYI S. Tague	
Internal Address: VCORE HOME	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.60
Street Address: 629 FIFTH Avenu	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
city: <u>Pelham</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 108	303
Phone Number: 914-337-68/6	#
Fax Number: 914-337-68//	The second of th
Email Address: In fo Cove - hon	
9. Signature:	1-20-2010
- I - Market	nature Date
Cheryl S. Tagu	Total number of pages including cover
✓ Name of Person :	Signing sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK | REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0186

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

This document confirms the intention and agreement of Core Home Inc. ("Core Home") and John Simoudis and his company Simoudis Imaging Design (the "Designer") that Designer assign to Core Home, and Core Home accept the assignment of, all of Designer's rights in and to the logo(s) of Core Home (collectively referred to as the "Logo"). Designer acknowledges that Core Home designed its Logo and that Designer made a minimal change to the Logo. The Designer resides and has a place of business at 14 Clark Lane, Essex, CT, 06426, U.S.A. Core Home has a principal place of business at 629 Fifth Avenue, Suite 302, Pelham, New York, 10708, U.S.A.

In exchange for past payment received by Designer, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Designer hereby confirms its assignment, transfer, grant and conveyance to, and agrees to and hereby does assign, sell, transfer, grant and convey to Core Home and its successors and assigns all of the Designer's right, title, interest and benefit in and to the Logo, including all rights in all trademark and service mark rights, goodwill, copyrights, designs, logo(s) and other intellectual property rights in and thereto throughout the World, and Core Home hereby confirms its acceptance of the same (the "Assignment"). To the extent that by operation of law of otherwise Designer is precluded from granting such Assignment, Designer agrees to and hereby grants to Core Home, without the necessity of any further consideration or action of Designer or Core Home, and Core Home hereby accepts, an exclusive worldwide license under all of Designer's intellectual property rights to the Logo, including the right to use and to make and have made and own derivative works of the Logo.

Designer hereby binds himself (and any legal entity through which he does business), his (and any such entity's) successors, assigns and legal representatives to cooperate fully and promptly with Core Home and do all acts necessary or required to be done or requested by Core Home in order to prefect the aforesaid Assignment to Core Home in and all other proceedings before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"), the United States Copyright Office ("Copyright Office") and similar government offices or agencies in other countries, without the necessity of further consideration from Core Home, but at Core Home's reasonable expense, including without limitation, to execute and deliver to Core Home any and all lawful recordation documents, including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, disclaimers, waivers and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Core Home, to provide Core Home with all assistance required to vest or perfect Core Home's exclusive ownership of the Assignment, the Logo and the subject matter thereof, and to cooperate with Core Home and do all acts requested by Core Home to evidence, apply for, procure, register, record, maintain, enforce and defend Core Home's rights in and to the same on a prompt basis but in any event within such time periods required for Core Home to timely preserve or assert its rights in any country. Designer hereby appoints Core Home as his agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and on his behalf in connection with the foregoing, which appointment is irrevocable and coupled with an interest. Designer also agrees not to file any applications in any jurisdiction for any trademark, copyright, design or other intellectual property rights in or with respect to the Logo or to contest or challenge or assist others in contesting or challenging Core Home's ownership of or intellectual property rights in the Logo. Designer affirms to Core Home that he (Designer) has waived all his "moral rights" or

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0187

rights of "droit moral," if any, in the Logo. As used in this paragraph, "Core Home" refers to Core Home and its predecessors, successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Designer has executed this document on the date set forth below.

Dated: December 10, 2009

nn Simoudis

Simoudis Imaging Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 004165 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 01/22/2010